
“SARANAM AYYAPPA”

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD
WORKS DEPARTMENT

MAVELIKKARA-690101

: aeelectricaltdbmvk@gmail.com

No: AE(E)/MVKA/QN-4/2023-24 Mavelikkara,
10.11.2023

NOTICE INVITING SHORT QUOTATIONS
The Assistant Engineer (Electrical), Mavelikkara on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites sealed competitive short quotations for the following works from

registered Electrical contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board/ Kerala Public Works Department.

SL No Quotation No. Name Of Work PAC EMD Category of
Contractor

Period of
Completion

1 Q-14/EL/23-24 Chengannur Sree Mahadevar Devaswom in Aranmula Group – M&M festival in
1199 ME – Providing light arrangements on hire basis to the information centre,
Police aid post and Arattukadavu etc. (Re-Quotation)

33,614/- 850/- C class and above
Electrical

67 days

2 Q-15/EL/23-24 Sree Ayyappa College, Eramallikkara – NAAC visit – Supply, installation , testing and
commissioning of UPS - batteries. (Re-Quotation)

--------- 2.5% of
quoted rate

NA 5 days

3 Q-16/EL/23-24 Malayalappuzha Devaswom in Aranmula Group – Supply, installation, testing and
commissioning of new CCTV surveillance system at Anathari and repairs &
maintenance of existing CCTV system installed in and around the temple
premises. (Re-Quotation).

--------- 2.5% of
quoted rate

NA 5 days

4 Q-17/EL/23-24 Ranni Ramapuram Devaswom in Aranmula Group - Certain urgent repairs
and replacements of the existing old and damaged electrical installations to
the Temple structures, Gopuram, Stage, Auditorium and yard lights
installed in and around the temple premises in connection with M&M
festival in 1199M.E

1,65,213/- 4200/- C class and above
Electrical

5 days

PTO.



5 Q-18/EL/23-24 Malayalappuzha Devaswom in Aranmula Group - Certain urgent repairs
and replacements of the damaged electrical installations to the Temple
structures, Oottupura, Gopuram, Nadapanthal, Devaswom office, Rooms
etc. in connection with the M&M festival in 1199M.E.

1,65,511/- 4200/- C class and above
Electrical

5 days

6 Q-19/EL/23-24 Pandalam Valiyakoickal Devaswom in Aranmula Group-Certain repairs
and replacements of the existing damaged electrical installations to the
temple structures, Nadapanthal, old Annadhanamandapam, pilgrim shelter,
Devaswom office, Toilet block and yard lights installed in and around the
temple premises in connection with M&M festival in 1199M.E.

1,65,669/- 4200/- C class and above
Electrical

5 days

7 Q-20/EL/23-24 Sasthamcotta Sree Dharma Sastha Devaswom in Karunagappally Group -
Certain urgent repairs and replacements of the existing old and damaged
electrical installations to the Temple structures, Nadapanthal, Stage,
Auditorium, Gopuram, Kanikka-vanchi and yard lights installed in and
around the temple premises in connection with M&M festival in 1199M.E.

1,64,646/- 4200/-
C class and above

Electrical
5 days

Issue of quotation documents up to 15.11.2023 1.00 PM

Last date of receipt of quotation 15.11.2023 3.00 PM

Date and time of opening of quotation 15.11.2023 3.30 PM

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled Bank, pledged in favour of The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, TDB,

Chengannur.
2. All other conditions of invitation of Quotation in the TDB will be applicable to this Quotation also.
3. TDB reserves the right to reject any quotation without assigning reason
4. More information is available from this office on all days during working hours.
5. If the last date of Quotation falls on a holiday, the Quotation will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time prescribed.

Special Condition

*PWD Contractors should register themselves as a contractor in TDB before executing the agreement.

(Sd/-)
Assistant Engineer (Electrical)
Travancore Devaswom Board

Mavelikkara
(In Additional Charge)

(For and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board)


